building and a gain related to the receipt of contingent purchase price proceeds from a
prior sale of a business, the mention of which management believes is useful to
investors when comparing operating performance with other periods (in thousands,
except per share data).

Quarter ended December 29, 2007 Net Income Diluted EPS

GAAP results……………………………………………………….142,206$   0.93$

Gain on sale of assets…………………………………………….(6,320)   (0.04)

Adjusted results………………………………………………….135,886$   0.89$

Pro Forma (Organic) Sales
Pro forma or Organic sales, is defined as sales adjusted for (i) the impact of acquisitions
to include the sales recorded by these businesses as if the acquisitions had occurred at
the beginning of fiscal 2007, and (ii) the impact of the classification of sales of supplier
service contracts on an agency (net) basis, which was effective beginning in the third
quarter of fiscal 2007, as if the net revenue accounting was applied to periods prior to
the change.   Prior period sales adjusted for these impacts are presented below:

Sales Acquisition Gross to Pro forma
as Reported Sales Net Impact Sales

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,098,718   125,645   -   4,224,363

Q2 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,753,145   7,442   -   4,760,587

First half of 2008……………………………………………………………8,851,863$   133,087$   -$   8,984,950$

Q1 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,648,400$   583,467$   (95,810)$   4,136,057$

Q2 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,891,180   706,116   (118,607)   4,478,689

Q3 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,904,262   135,782   -   4,040,044

Q4 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………4,237,245   143,201   -   4,380,446

Fiscal year 2007……………………………………………………………15,681,087$   1,568,566$   (214,417)$   17,035,236$

“Acquisition Sales” as presented in the table above include the following acquisitions.
The pre-acquisition sales related to the Acal plc’s IT Solutions division were excluded
due to the close proximity of the acquisition to the end of Avnet’s second quarter close.

Acquired Business Operating Group Acquisition Date

Access Distribution

TS

12/31/06

Azure Technologies TS 04/16/07
Flint Distribution Ltd. EM 07/05/07
Division of Magirus Group TS 10/06/07
Betronik GmbH EM 10/31/07
ChannelWorx TS 10/31/07

Fiscal Year 2008 Second Quarter Reconciliations
References to restructuring and other charges, debt extinguishment costs and other